Celebrating Meghalaya’s 53rd Statehood with PES SupportCelebrating Meghalaya’s 53rd Statehood with PES Support From the Khasi and Jaintia Hills Region, Khlaw-Shnong Umlaper from
Bhoirymbong Block of Ri Bhoi District has received the highest reward
of Rs. 15,21,275/- (Fifteen Lakhs Twenty-One Thousand Two Hundred
and Seventy-Five rupees only), covering an area of 408.51 hectares.

From the Jaintia Hills region, Dorbar Shnong Nongkhroh from
Thadlaskein Block of West Jaintia Hills is also receiving a reward
amount of Rs. 7,74,650/- (Seven Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Six
Hundred Fifty rupees only) for today’s event, with an area of 109.86
hectare.

While from the Garo Region, Dobakkol Village Forest Reserve from
Resubelpara Block of North Garo Hills has been rewarded Rs. 3,91,175/-
(Three Lakhs Ninety-One Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Five rupees
only), covering an area of 112.94 hectares.

GREEN Meghalaya + under the Payment for Ecosystem Model aimed to
address the problem of high rates of deforestation due to changes in
land use and practices by providing financial support to the villages,